

Summary of Bids Received

Project: HMA Patching 2016 (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, C, D & G)

Section: 16-00000-13-GM

Description: Partial Depth Patching & Seal Coating

CPMS Pin: B-00961

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$695,178.56	-12.30%	-\$97,489.48
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$741,608.29	-6.44%	-\$51,059.75
Chicagoland Paving, Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$749,725.04	-5.42%	-\$42,943.00
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$784,924.29	-0.98%	-\$7,743.75
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$935,306.04	17.99%	\$142,638.00
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$1,210,073.20	52.66%	\$417,405.16
Engineer's Estimate				\$792,668.04		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: HMA Patching 2016
Section: 16-00000-13-GM
Description: Partial Depth Patching & Seal Coating
CPMS Pin: B-00961
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving, Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Lorig Construction Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	17,154.00	POUND	\$0.01	\$171.54	\$0.01	\$171.54	\$0.01	\$171.54	\$1.80	\$30,877.20	\$0.01	\$171.54	\$0.01	\$171.54	\$0.01	\$171.54
2	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	4,231.00	TON	\$120.00	\$507,720.00	\$115.00	\$486,565.00	\$112.00	\$473,872.00	\$180.00	\$761,580.00	\$103.00	\$435,793.00	\$200.00	\$846,200.00	\$104.70	\$442,985.70
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	37,615.00	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$225,690.00	\$5.00	\$188,075.00	\$5.30	\$199,359.50	\$8.75	\$329,131.25	\$5.60	\$210,644.00	\$1.00	\$37,615.00	\$7.70	\$289,635.50
4	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.00	FOOT	\$0.70	\$2,100.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.22	\$660.00	\$1.95	\$5,850.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,800.00
5	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	18.00	EACH	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$1.00	\$18.00
6	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$19.95	\$4,987.50	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$19.50	\$4,875.00
7	LC400202	SEAL COAT	10,967.00	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$21,934.00	\$1.50	\$16,450.50	\$1.75	\$19,192.25	\$1.75	\$19,192.25	\$0.81	\$8,883.27	\$2.00	\$21,934.00	\$2.40	\$26,320.80
8	X4405020	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL 2"	815.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,222.50	\$3.00	\$2,445.00	\$3.00	\$2,445.00	\$7.50	\$6,112.50	\$15.55	\$12,673.25	\$4.50	\$3,667.50	\$5.45	\$4,441.75
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	\$36,390.00	\$36,390.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,906.00	\$9,906.00
10	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	18.00	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$280.00	\$5,040.00	\$287.00	\$5,166.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$265.00	\$4,770.00
Bid Total						\$792,668.04		\$749,725.04		\$741,608.29		\$1,210,073.20		\$695,178.56		\$935,306.04		\$784,924.29

Return Bid Details

Project: HMA Patching 2016
Section: 16-00000-13-GM
Description: Partial Depth Patching & Seal Coating
CPMS Pin: B-00961
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	17,154	POUND	\$0.01	\$171.54	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.31
2	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	4,231	TON	\$120.00	\$507,720.00	\$103.00	\$200.00	\$135.78
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	37,615	SQ YD	\$6.00	\$225,690.00	\$1.00	\$8.75	\$5.56
4	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000	FOOT	\$0.70	\$2,100.00	\$0.22	\$2.00	\$0.96
5	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	18	EACH	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$58.83
6	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250	FOOT	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$19.00	\$22.00	\$20.24
7	LC400202	SEAL COAT	10,967	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$21,934.00	\$0.81	\$2.40	\$1.70
8	X4405020	LONGITUDINAL PARTIAL DEPTH REMOVAL 2"	815	FOOT	\$1.50	\$1,222.50	\$3.00	\$15.55	\$6.50
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$9,906.00	\$46,500.00	\$26,899.33
10	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	18	EACH	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$287.00	\$226.33
Bid Total					\$792,668.04				